

## The St. Helena Government Gazette E X T R A O R D I N A R Y

Vol. LVIIPublished by AuthorityNo.120.Annual SubscriptionPresent Issue£13.75 Post Free1 November 202125p per copy

No. 210

## FINANCIAL SERVICES ORDINANCE, 2008

## **Appointment of Member of the Financial Services Regulatory Authority**

I, the Governor, acting in accordance with the provisions of section 3(3)(b) of the Financial Services Ordinance, 2008, hereby appoint Anesu Happyman Makamure to be a Member of the Financial Services Regulatory Authority for a period of two years with effect from 25 October 2021.

The appointment of Karl Gavin Thrower as a Member of the Financial Services Regulatory Authority as published in Gazette No 99 dated 10 September 2021 is revoked with effect from 25 October 2021.

Dated this 25<sup>th</sup> day of October 2021

Philip Rushbrook Governor